FIRST RESPONSE DEFENCE & SECURITY Ltd.

71-75 Shelton Street
Covent Garden, London,
WC2H 9JQ, United Kingdom
admin@1rds.net | www.1rds.net

Company Nr: 10591148 Registered in England & Wales

AUTHORIZATION LETTER

Issue Date: February 08, 2021 Address to: HONDURAS Issue by: DIRECTOR To: CISEDE S. DE R.L.



First Response Defence & Security Ltd. an international defence and security contractor company registered in England & Wales hereby issue the present authorization to appoint CONTRATISTA INTERNACIONAL DE SEGURIDAD Y DEFENSA S. DE R.L. (CISEDE S. de R.L.) registered in Honduras under 2584244 on January 19, 2021 to act as our Representative for Latin America and the Caribbean with the authority to: NEGOTIATE, BILLING, ADMINISTRATE AND EXECUTE on all of our products from MOSUFOIP® - SIMOVISE® Platform Services, Certification, Training and Advisory.

All actions taken by **CISEDE S. de R.L.** will be supervise by our Division Directors as applicable, and all new training prices must be notified to the Board of Director of **1RDS Ltd.** From now on all current and new commercial transactions in the region will be handled and billed by **CISEDE S. de R.L.** on local currency and local taxes. **No handling or billing operations will be carried out directly by or with 1RDS Ltd.**

All training and certification will be approve by our **International Training Division** (ITD). The training and certification will be executed **FACE-to-FACE** on government facilities and **ONLINE** on **1RDS Ltd**. training website or using its own platform when available with the use exclusively of **1RDS Ltd**. Certified International Instructors nominated by our **ITD-1RDS Ltd**.

All platform services will be manage using its own technical support staff, administrated thought any support software. Services to Latin America will be handled over servers: UK09 - UK12 and for the Caribbean: US03 - US07

Therefor from this moment <u>CISEDE S. de R.L.</u> in **Honduras**, Central America becomes <u>Certified Business Representative</u> on behalf of First Response Defence & Security Limited.

JdtRtdh9+J9m79C~E_Z^Bm'DN~_5Czg5g&Xcxz@82arutAKjJ2PjijZ'pNf=yhv5s

Digi sign